ø	
Ø	
0	
0	
О	
935	
ø	
Ω	
О	
8	
ō	
Ŧ	
L	
ō	
ō	
Ō	
ō	
Ō	
\$80.0	
i0:08\$ ⊢	
\$80.0	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY 10172/168779		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof,		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Charles R. Bobo, II	Name: NETOFFICE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ctroot Address: 2200 Northwest Functions College	
⊠ Assignment	Street Address: 3300 Northeast Expressway, Suite 8A	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30341	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: <u>December 15, 1998</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6350066 6564321 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be faxed to: 404.541.3250	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 02	
Name: Michael J. Turton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80	
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 2000	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	11-0855	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Angela M. Rossi	April 22, 2004 Bignature Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 03	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Charles R. Bobo, II, (hereinafter "Assignor") of 569 Elmwood Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30306, individually and as President of NetOffice Solutions, LLC, have invented certain improvements in "Message Storage and Delivery System," for which I have executed an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 1995, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/431,716 (now issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,675,507 on October 7, 1997); and

WHEREAS, NetOffice Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company, has purchased the same by an agreement (the "Agreement") dated May 6, 1996 between Charles R. Bobo, II, and NetOffice Solutions, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm the Agreement and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, subject to any rights in the invention held by the United States of America, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement described in said patent, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor, with

PAIENI

REEL: 014539 FRAME: 0901

U.S. Patent No. 5,675,507 Issued: October 7, 1997 ASSIGNMENT

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said company and to vest and confirm in said company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted on any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said patent to said company, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15th day of December, 1998.

We los P. Bobe Z.

State of Georgia)

County of _______)^{SS.}

Then personally appeared the above named Charles R. Bobo, H, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1998}{2}$

Notary Public

Princy Partie, Gwinnett County, Georgia